THE CITY OF

COLUMBUS

ANDREW J, GINTHER, MAYOR

PURCHASING OFFICE
AND
AGENCY CONTACTS

PROCUREMENT MANAGER

SEAN FOUTS
ssfouts@columbus.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Lori Bells - Procurement Admin. Officer
Isbells@columbus.gov

Roblyn Slaughter - Procurement Admin. Officer
rslaughter@columbus.gov

Craig Bucher - Procurement Admin. Officer
cabucher@columbus.gov

Dawn Wallace-O'Bannon - Office Assistant Il
diwallace-o’bannon@columbus.gov

James D. Bond - Management Analyst |l
jdbond@columbus._gov

77 North Front Street, Fifth Floor
(614) 645-8315



SENIOR PROCUREMENT SPECIALISTS

ANTONIO BEASLEY
aobeasley@columbus.gov

TIM DYER
trdyer@columbus.gov

MARY LYLES
melyles@columbus.gov

GAIL MESSINEO
glmessineo@columbus.gov

PROCUREMENT SPECIALISTS

KATHLEEN HAYTAS
kahaytas@columbus.gov

NANCY ISON
nmison@columbus.gov

ROGER MILLER
rdmiller@columbus.gov

JUSTIN TUNKS

jrtunks@columbus.gov

COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

Clothing, Apparel & Notions
Roger Miller

Audio & Visual Supplies & Equipment
Antonio Beasley

Building & Construction Materials
Kathleen Haytas

Treatment Chemicals (In Bulk)
Lori Bells

Computer Equipment & Supplies
Antonio Beasley

Telephone & Radio Communication
Antonio Beasley

COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS (cont)

Municipal Lighting & Power
Gail Messineo

Energy Resources
Lori Bells

Consumable Facility Supply
Kathleen Haytas

Fleet Maintenance Parts & Supplies
Justin Tunks

Motorized Equipment Fuels
Lori Bells

Vegetation & Grounds Materials
Nancy Ison

Industrial Parts & Equipment
Nancy Ison

Miscellaneous Infrastructure
Tim Dyer

Laboratory Supplies & Equipment
Mary Lyles

Pavement Materials & Aggregates
Roger Miller

Medical & Pharmaceutical Supplies
Mary Lyles

Office & Art Supplies & Equipment
Mary Lyles

Output Imaging Devices
Antonio Beasley

Plant Manufacturing Parts & Equipment
Gail Messineo

Printing & Preprinted Publications
Roblyn Slaughter

Public & Personal Safety
Roger Miller

COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS (cont)

Computer Software & Services
Antonio Beasley

Sporting & Recreation
Kathless Haytas

Traffic Management & Control
Nancy Ison

Vehicles & Equipment (Fossil Fueled)
Roblyn Slaugher

Water/Sewer Infrastructure
Gail Messineo

DEPARTMENT CONTACTS

Building & Zoning Services Department
Cheryl Truesdell

City Attorney & Real Estate Division
Linda Helms
Bill Hendricks

City Auditor
Jackie Marburger
Income Tax
Ashly Jackson

City Council/City Clerk
Jennifer Moore

City Treasurer’s Office
Debbie Klie
Talia Brown

Civil Service Commission
Joey Faber

Development Department
Alex Cofield

Education Office
Ciera Adams

645-3939

645-7915
645-7388

645-7618

645-3027

645-7808

645-7737
645-6236

645-7299

645-7952

645-1690



DEPARTMENT CONTACTS (cont.)

Finance & Management Department
Christopher Long
Construction Management
Jennifer Henderson
Construction Prequalification
Bianca Bell

Facilities Management

Diane Berinato

Fleet Management

Dave Bewley

Real Estate Management
Maria Taylor-Lewins

Print & Copy Center

Jesse Stegall

Purchasing Office

Lori Bells

Health Department
Greg Hughes

Human Resources Department
Jeanne Sprague
Ric Morrison (Citywide Training)

Mayor’s Office
Tonya Polley

Community Relations Commission Office

Miranda Pierce
Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Damita Brown

Municipal Court Clerk
Crystal Ross
Ken Euman

Municipal Court Judges
Cherie Mollette

Public Safety Department
Director’s Office

Ekow Dennis

Fire

Mary Harper

Police

Mitch Clay

645-5345

645-8305

645-6354

645-1242

645-6210

645-6842

645-8570

645-6114

645-1976

645-3018
645-3087

645-5469

645-1996

645-2193

645-8056
645-8183

645-8425

645-8210

645-8309

645-4632

DEPARTMENT CONTACTS (cont.)

Public Service Department
Director’s Office

Elaine Brunney

Refuse Collection

Pete Barnes

Infrastructure Management
Elaine Brunney

Mike Butcher

Design & Construction
Elaine Brunney

Traffic Management

Todd Wiseman

Public Utilities Department
Director’s Office
Rita Stone
Operating

Barb Minister
Capital Projects
Melinda Cunningham
Sanitary

Trisha Wentzel
Water

Andrea Pesta

Storm Water

Suzy Popp

Power

Debbie loia

Recreation & Parks Department
Administration

Steve Hiland

Central Ohio Area Agency on Aging
Phil Rollins

Columbus Municipal Golf
Sharon Stanley

Parks

Connie Warner

Recreation

Elaine Hostetler

Technology Department
Robin Cook
Gwen Akrobettoe

645-5705

645-7408

645-5705
645-7985

645-5705

645-8159

645-6471

645-7802

645-7261

645-8838

645-6212

645-6150

645-6276

645-3315

645-3877

645-3375

645-6653

645-3010

645-7247
724-1279





